Asian Bowling Federation

Affiliated to World Bowling

Correspondence Address Hon. Secretary General: ¢/o Hong Kong Tenpin Bowling Congress Room 2004, Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong. Tel: (852) 2893 6039 Fax: (852) 2893 6290 Web-site: www.abf-online.org E-mail: hktbc@netvigator.com

September 18, 2020

The President/Chairman/ Hon. Secretary Member Federations Asian Bowling Federation

Dear Colleagues

Re: 26th Asian Tenpin Bowling Championships & 26th ABF General Assembly, Hong Kong, China

Warm greetings from Asian Bowling Federation! I hope this letter finds you all in the best of health in the present of the situation of COVID-19 pandemic.

Because of the current travel restriction due to the seriousness of the COVID-19 pandemic in many Asian countries, after consultation by Hong Kong Tenpin Bowling Congress with our President, Sheikh Talal M. Al-Sabah, we are writing to inform your federation that the 26^{th} Asian Tenpin Bowling Championships will be tentatively rescheduled to June 3 - 13, 2021 in Hong Kong, China. The 26^{th} ABF General Assembly will be held on Thursday, June 3.

If the COVID-19 pandemic is over by February 2021, all federations will be informed of the confirmation of the Championships latest February 28. Enclosed please find the Schedule of Event and Form A of 26th Asian Tenpin Bowling Championships for your reference and further action. Please submit Form A (Intention of Participation) and return to HKTBC by email: <u>hktbc@netvigator.com</u> on or before December 31, 2020. Please re-submit the form even if you have submitted before.

Thank you very much for your attention. Stay healthy, keep safe and we hope to see you all very soon.

Yours sincerely, Asian Bowling Federation

Emba Leung Hon. Secretary General

Encl. Schedule and Form A of 26th Asian Tenpin Bowling Championships

c.c. All Members of the ABF Executive Committee



Hon. Life President

Ms. Vivien Lau, BBS, JP Tel: (852) 6146 8988 Fax: (852) 2717 5072 Email: vivienlcc@biznetvigator.com

Hon. Advisors

Mr. Kyohei Akagi Tel: (81) 3 3452 4501 Fax: (81) 3 3452 4504 Email: secretary@jbc-bowling.or.jp

Dr. Abdulla Kareem Al Reyes Tel: (971) 502 222 005 Email: dg@na.ae

President

Sheikh Talal Mohammed Al-Sabah Kuwait Bowling Federation Tel: (965) 262 0113 / (965) 67 04 4444 Fax: (965) 262 0112 Email: shktalal@qualitynet.net Email: kbsclub@qualitynet.net

Vice Presidents

HRH Abdulhakim Al-Saud Saudi Bowling Federation Tel: (966) 5054 77444 Fax: (966) 1188 04886 Email: amalsaud@gmail.com

Mr. Choi Jang-Kyu Korea Bowling Congress Tel: (82) 10 8715 2801 Fax: (82) 31 718 3420 Email: įkchoi@voithkorea.com

Mrs. Suwalai Satrulee Thai Tenpin Bowling Association Tel: (662) 321 2310/ (6681) 823 7918 Fax: (662) 321 9624 Email: suwalai.s@hotmail.com

Mr. Michael Seymour Tenpin Bowling Australia Limited Tel: (62) 811 3624 222 Email: mike.seymour@tenpin.org.au

Executive Committee Members

Mr. Bandar Al-Shafi Qatar Bowling Federation Tel: (974) 774 74074 Email: bandar917@gmail.com

Mr. Farouk Haridi Egyptian Bowling Federation Tel: (20) 100 210 27 68 Fax: (20) 2 2620 6804 Email: fharidi@farolexshipping.com

Dr. Kaoru Kitagawa Ph.D. Japan Bowling Congress Tel: (81) 3 3452 4501 Fax: (81) 3 3452 4504 Email: secretary@jbc-bowling.or.jp

Mr. Ma Chi Seng Carson Macau China Bowling Association General Tel: (853) 6650 5050 Fax: (853) 2872 2176 Email: Ibap@macau.ctm.net

Hon. Secretary General

Ms. Emba Leung Tel: (852) 9132 5418

Fax: (852) 2893 6290 Email: embal@netvigator.com

Hon. Auditor

Mr. Winston Chan Macau China Bowling Association General Tel: (853) 6668 5616 Fax: (853) 2872 2176 Email: Ibap@macau.ctm.net